(to be paid through the City) for garbage pick-up services. 

9. Bond Limit Amount.  Sections 2.01(d) and 8.04 of the Agreement are hereby 

amended and modified to define the “Bond Limit Amount” as a maximum amount of 

Bonds, excluding refunding Bonds, not to exceed EIGHTY-NINE MILLION NINE 

HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($89,900,000.00).  

10. Bond Requirements.  Section 8.04(a) of the Agreement is hereby amended 

and modified to establish the following requirements for all Bonds issued by the District:  

(i) a maximum maturity of twenty-five (25) years from date of issuance for any one (1)